586
Dial  air regulator
2302/2303/2304 Series
Dial provided to enable easy pressure adjustment. Control of large flow rate is also enable.
 Port size: Rc1/4 to Rc2
JIS symbol
Compressed air
2.06

e
Model no.
How to order
A
OptionC
Port sizeB
Model no.A
Port size
Note 1
B
Option
Note 2
C
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: If NPT port is required, do not indicate nominal size C.
            (Example) 2302-2
Note 2: Set pressure range of option "L" is 0.05 to 0.27MPa.
Note 3: Option "G" for low pressure is G59D-8-P02.
Refer to related components on page 691 for the
specifications on pressure gauge.
2 C L2302
Internal structure and parts list
Part nameNo.
2302 2303 2304
Material
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Body
Adjusting knob
O ring
O ring
Bonnet assembly
O ring
O ring
O ring
Bottom piston
O ring
Main valve assembly
O ring
Bottom plug
Zinc alloy die-casting
Polycarbonate resin
Fluoro rubber
Fluoro rubber
Zinc alloy die-casting, brass, etc.
Nitrile rubber
Nitrile rubber
Fluoro rubber
Polyacetal resin
Fluoro rubber
Nitrile rubber
Zinc alloy die-castingPolyacetal resin
Brass, hydrogen nitrile rubberBrass, polyacetal resin, hydrogen nitrile rubber
Functional explanation
(1) Adjusting knob
Adjusting knob can be turned clockwise to set
the pressure within range of 0.05 to 1.08 MPa.
A stopper is provided to prevent the secondary
pressure from setting more than set pressure.
(2) Upper piston